#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teradyne, Inc.		03/21/2011	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPX Corporation		
Street Address:	13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28277		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3509407	GRADE-X
Registration Number:	3773651	I-VIEW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (202)861-1783 **Phone**: 202.861.1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91622-20001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Weber

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0504 CH \$65.00

Signature:	/John H. Weber/	
Date:	02/29/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Teradyne, Inc Trademark Assignme source=Teradyne, Inc Trademark Assignme source=Teradyne, Inc Trademark Assignme source=Teradyne, Inc Trademark Assignme	ent#page2.tif ent#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0505

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teradyne, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 600 Riverpark Drive, North Reading, Massachusetts, 01864 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, SPX Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28277 U.S.A. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Trademarks to Assignee pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement signed on February 15, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this present, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid Trademarks to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Teradyne, Inc.	SPX Corporation
Ву: 1/1/1/10	Ву:
Name: Jeffrey R. Hotchkiss	Name:
Title: President, System Test Group	Title:
Date: March <u>21</u> , 2011	Date:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teradyne, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 600 Riverpark Drive, North Reading, Massachusetts, 01864 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, SPX Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28277 U.S.A. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Trademarks to Assignee pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement signed on February 15, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this present, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid Trademarks to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Teradyne, Inc.	SPX Corporation
By:	By:
Name: Jeffrey R. Hotchkiss	Name: Styphen A. Tsoris
Title: President, System Test Group	Title: Attorney-in-Fact
Date: March, 2011	Date: March 18, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0507

## Schedule A

# 1. Registered Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Status	Owner	Registration Date	Registration Number
ı			Teradyne,		
USA	GRADE-X	Registered	Inc.	09/30/2008	3509407
			Teradyne,		
USA	I-VIEW	Registered	Inc.	04/06/2010	3773651
European			Teradyne,		
Community	IVIEW	Registered	Inc.	07/27/2007	5267174

# 2. Unregistered Trademarks

Trademark	Status	Owner	Class/Goods	Next Maintenance Date	Comments
GRADE	Not Filed	Teradyne,	text editor software	N/A	Unregistered Trademark
OTX	Not Filed	Teradyne, Inc.	standard for interoperable vehicle diagnostics	N/A	Unregistered Trademark
отх			standard for interoperable vehicle diagnostics		Unregistered trademark
	Not Filed	Teradyne, Inc.		N/A	
VCATS	Not Filed	Teradyne, Inc.	Vehicle configuration and test system	N/A	Unregistered Trademark
VCATS and Oval Design	Not Filed	Teradyne, Inc.	vehicle configuration and test system	N/A	Unregistered Trademark
VMM	Not Filed	Teradyne, Inc.	vehicle measurement module	N/A	Unregistered Trademark
SITEBAY	Not Filed	Teradyne, Inc.	web-based software	N/A	Unregistered Trademark – part of VCATS architecture
REPAIRBAY	Not Filed	Teradyne, Inc.	web-based software	N/A	Unregistered Trademark – part of VCATS architecture
QBAY	Not Filed	Teradyne, Inc.	web-based software	N/A	Unregistered Trademark – part of VCATS architecture

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0508

Trademark	Status	Owner	Class/Goods	Next Maintenance Date	Comments
			web-based		Unregistered
magaz		Teradyne,	software		Trademark – part of
TESTBAY	Not Filed	Inc.		N/A	VCATS architecture